



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 7928 of 2025

Heeralal Ravi **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

08/10/2025	Heard Mr. Jai Prakash Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Mr. Malay Jain, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the State / respondent. Learned State counsel submits that the applicant is having three criminal antecedents of identical nature to which, no explanation has been offered. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file an additional affidavit explaining the aforesaid criminal antecedents of the applicant. Let the matter be listed again after two weeks. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice

Akhil