



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 7928 of 2025

HEERALAL RAVI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

11/11/2025	Heard Mr. Jai Prakash Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. Vaishali Mahilong, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the non-applicant/State. Considering the nature of allegation levelled against the applicant, criminal antecedent of the applicant and the period of detention in jail, let the matter be listed again in the second week of December, 2025. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
vaishali	