



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 7928 of 2025

Heeralal Ravi **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

08/12/2025	Heard Mr. Shiv Sewak, learned counsel, appearing for the applicant. Also heard Mr. Neeraj Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General, appearing for the non-applicant/State. There appear to be three more criminal cases pending against the applicant arising out of the present matter, and the applicant's counsel submits that he proposes to move a bail application in those cases as well before the competent Court. Let the matter be listed again after two weeks. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
-------------------	---