

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCRC No. 7928 of 2025****Heeralal Ravi *Versus* State Of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

02/01/2026	Heard Mr. Shiv Sewak Manjhi, learned counsel appearing for the applicant. Also heard Ms. Ankita Shukla, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the non-applicant/State. Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that so far as the criminal antecedents of the applicant are concerned, the applicant is yet to move bail applications as they pertain to different districts and different Police Stations. Let the matter be listed after four weeks. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Rajshekhar	