



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 7928 of 2025

Heeralal Ravi **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

31/01/2026	None appears on behalf of the applicant to press this bail application when the matter is called out. Ms. Ankita Shukla, learned counsel appearing for the respondent/State. Perused the order-sheet dated 02.01.2026. Let the matter be listed after two weeks. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice

Akhil