



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 7928 of 2025

Heeralal Ravi **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

23/02/2026	Heard Mr. Jai Prakash Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. Vaishali Mahilong learned Deputy Govt. Advocate appearing for the non-applicant/State. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that there are three criminal antecedents of similar nature against the applicant in which he has already been enlarged on bail by the learned trial Court, however, the copy of the bail order has not been filed along with the application. Therefore, he seeks permission to file the same. Prayer is allowed. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file the copy of the bail order before the next date of hearing. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Kunal	