

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCRC No. 7928 of 2025**Heeralal Ravi **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

11/03/2026	Heard Mr. Shiv Sewak Manjhi, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. Vaishali Mahilong, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for the State/respondent. As prayed, list the matter again next week to enable the learned counsel for the applicant to produce copy of the bail orders granted by the Trial Court in two other criminal cases. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
-------------------	--